
(Signature) 

EXEMPT(b)(6)

- -----~~--~-----

GENERAL SERVICES ADMOOSTRATION 

PUSLIC BUlLDil'«lS SERVICB 
SUPl'UMBNTAL A~ 

NO, 1 IDA"'0/;JY/10 
SUPPLEMENTAL LEASE AGREEMENT 

TO LEl\.!B NO. 

GS-04B-59097 
ADDRESS OF PREMISES 	 North Building- Warehouse Row 

1110 Market Street 
Cbattanoo•a, TN 37402-2890 

THIS AGREEMENT, made and entered into this date by and between Jamestown Warehouse Row, LP 

whose address is 	 3625 Cumberland Boulevard, 12" Floor 
Atlanta, GA 30339-3361 

hereinafter called the Lessor, and the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, hereafter called the Government 

WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to amend the above Lease, 

NOW TilERBFORE, these pBl'lies fur the considerations hereinafter mentioned covenant aod agree that the said 
Lease is amended, effective ~e~tember 27, 201Q , as follows: 

The purpose af this Supplemental Lease Agreement is to establish early occupancy and rent 
commencement for 34 reserved structured parking spaces effective 9/27/2010. The location of the 
reserved parking spaces is indicated on Attachment 1. The fallowing paragraphs of the SF·2 are 
amended: 

Paugraph2: 

To have and to hold the said premises with their appurtenances for the term beginning on 

September 27, 2010 through July 31, 2020, subject to termination and renewal rights as may be 

hereinafter set forth. 


Paragraph 3: 

The Government shall pay the Lessor annual rent for the entire term, monthly, in arrears. as 

fullows: 


Term Annual Rent Monthly rate per space Total Monthly Rate 
*9127/2010-7/3112020 $32,640.00 $80 $2,720.00 

*This is parking only. The final lease terms will made effective upon acceptance 

of the leased area. 


All other terms and conditions of the lease sball remain in force and effect. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the oBrties subscribed their names as of the above date. 
LESSOR Jamestown Warehouse Raw, LP 

BY 	 /f::,se,f Mo... t'l(,1.-ff', r­ 
3'Po!5 ~er/4,JL'1'6i;l - 1f-Cioo'
4'tt...,c(/?:'-', 6 	A 3o?:, ""§). 

	 (Addressl7 

CONTRACTING OFFICER 
GEEXEMPT(b)(6) NERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION 

(Ofll•ial TU/e)

GSA Form 276 (Jul. 67) 

EXEMPT(b)(6)





Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		LTN59097-SLA-1-_R.pdf









		Report created by: 

		



		Organization: 

		LMI







 [Personal and organization information from the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 0



		Passed manually: 0



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 20



		Passed: 12



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Skipped		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Skipped		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Skipped		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Skipped		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Skipped		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Skipped		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Skipped		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Skipped		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Skipped		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Skipped		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Skipped		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Skipped		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Skipped		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Skipped		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Skipped		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Skipped		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Skipped		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Skipped		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Skipped		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top



